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Ex. Water Stub-Out (Typ.)

Ex. 8" PVC Sewer Line
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Ex. Type I Catch Basin
RIM = 828.15'
IE 12" CPP = 826.40' (E)
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Clearing and Grading Limits

Silt Fence

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE
1. Hold pre-construction meeting.

2. Post sign with name and phone number of CESCL.

3. Flag or fence clearing limits.

4. Grade and install construction entrance(s).

5. Install perimeter protection (silt fence, brush barrier, etc.)

6. Construct surface water controls (interceptor dikes, pipe slope
drain, etc.) simultaneously with clearing and grading for
project development.

7. Maintain erosion control measures in accordance with DOE
standards.

8. Cover all areas that will be unworked for more than 7 days
during dry season or 2 days during the wet season with straw,
wood fiber, mulch, compost, plastic sheeting, or equivalent.

9. Stabilize all areas within 7 days of reaching final grade.

10. Seed, sod, stabilize, or cover any areas to remain unworked
for more than 30 days.

11. Upon completion of the project, stabilize all disturbed areas
and remove BMP's if appropriate.

TESC NOTES
1. Install silt fence per Pierce County Std. Drawing PC.L2.1 On

Sheet C-09.

2. Install and maintain storm drain inlet protection in all 
existing catch basins within the project vicinity per WSDOT
Std. drawing I-40.20-00 on Sheet C-09.

3. Existing gravel drive aisle will be used as construction
entrance. Contractor to ensure construction entrance to be
maintained free of sediments and debris. DOE BMP C106
Wheel Wash to be used as necessary.

Property Line (Typ.)

Silt Fence (Typ.)

Ex. Gravel Driveway To Be Used
As Construction Entrance

Property Line

DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:

SHEET NUMBER.

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

PROJ. NO:

DATE:

DWG.

IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.

Nelly Plat

Owner/Developer:

Architect:

Project:

Engineer:

JMJ Team
905 Main Street, Suite #200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

SHEET TITLE.

Preliminary Plat

OF 11

1613-004
September 29, 2025

JC JJ

Kraig Arndt
1433 Valentine Ave SE #200
Pacific, WA 98047

817 Eatonville Highway W
Eatonville, WA 98328

TPN 0416225001

Protect and Maintain Ex. Fire Hydrant

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Fire Hydrant

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Wood Fence

Clearing and Grading
Limits (Typ.)

Ex. Edge of
Asphalt

30
.0'

30.0'

120.9'

11
9.

6'

309.3'

32
6.

5'

301.3'

1" =
FEET

0 20 40

20'

Pla
t o

f H
am

m
er

 Sp
rin

gs

AF
N 

20
04

04
20

50
02

TPN 0416225002

TPN 6024530940

TPN 6024530930

TPN 6024530920

TPN 6024530910

TPN 6024530900

EATONVILLE HWY W

LY
TL

E 
LN

 S

TPN 0416154012

TPN 0416225005

TPN 0416225004

LEGEND

Ex. Trees to be Removed (Typ.)

Ex. Storm Pipe to be
Abandoned in Place

Storm Line to be Abandoned

Abandon Ex. Water Valve

Ex. Abandoned Power Outlets and Water
Spigots to be Removed

Ex. Easement to
be Relinquished

ROW Line (Typ.)

GENERAL NOTES
1. Contractor to install TESC measures as necessary to ensure stormwater

leaving the site is free of settleable solids.

2. Roads shall be cleaned thoroughly as needed to protect stormwater
infrastructure and downstream water resources.  Sediment shall be
removed from roads by shoveling or pickup sweeping and be transported
to a controlled sediment disposal area.

3. Install straw bale barries, wattles, and other necessary TESC measures as
necessary.

4. Exposed soils shall be watered as necessary to prevent dust from leaving
the site.

5. Concrete handling and equipment washing shall be in accordance with
DOE BMP C151.

6. Maintain construction entrance and install construction fence as
necessary.  Construction entrance and fencing to be adjusted during
phases of construction.

7. Keep all heavy equipment off existing soils under LID facilities that have
been excavated to final grade to retain the infiltration rate of the soils.

8. Control erosion and avoid introducing sediment from surrounding land
uses onto permeable pavements.  Do not allow muddy construction
equipment on the base material or pavement.  Do not allow
sediment-laden runoff onto permeable pavements or base materials.

Protect & Maintain Ex.
Power and Comm. Vaults

Remove Ex. Sign

Protect & Maintain Ex.
Sanitary Sewer Manhole

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Power Vault

Protect & Maintain Ex.
Sanitary Sewer Manhole

Protect & Maintain Ex.
Sanitary Sewer Manhole

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Sewer Manhole

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Power Pole

Protect & Maintain Ex.
Stormwater Manhole

Cut and Cap Ex.
Stormwater Line

Remove 4 LF of Ex. Storm Line,
Abandon in Place Rest of Line
Until Otherwise Noted

Protect and Maintain
Ex. Storm Line



834.0

832.0

832.0
830.0

836.0
838.0

84
0.0 83

8.
0

83
4.

0

836.0
832.0

83
0.

0

82
8.

0

828.0

830.0

830.0

828.0
830.0

83
0.

0

828.0

828.0

830.0

83
2.0

82
8.

0

82
8.

0

828.0828.0

828.0

83
0.0

830.0

828.0
828.0

82
8.0

82
8.

0

828.0

DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:

SHEET NUMBER.

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

PROJ. NO:

DATE:

DWG.

IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY
ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.

Nelly Plat

Owner/Developer:

Architect:

Project:

Engineer:

JMJ Team
905 Main Street, Suite #200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

SHEET TITLE.

Preliminary Plat

OF 11

1613-004
September 29, 2025

JC JJ

Kraig Arndt
1433 Valentine Ave SE #200
Pacific, WA 98047

817 Eatonville Highway W
Eatonville, WA 98328

Proposed Street Light

Property Line

Building Setback Line

LEGEND

Proposed Easement Line

Proposed Roadway Asphalt
Proposed Property Parcels

Proposed Asphalt Roadway

Proposed Concrete Sidewalk (Typ.)

Proposed Building (Typ.)

SITE DATA
· Parcel Number: 0416225001

· Site Address: 817 Eatonville Hwy W, Eatonville, WA 98328

· Lot Size: 2.49 Acres (108,462 SF)

· Zoning: SF-2 (Single-Family Residential District, Medium Density)

· Minimum Building Setbacks:

Minimum Front Yard Setback: 25'

Minimum Rear Yard Setback: 8'

Interior/Side Setback: 8', provided that the minimum rear yard
setback for property with a rear yard abutting on an alley shall
be the greater of two feet, or 12 feet from the alley center line.

· Buildings to be permitted and constructed under a separate
permit.
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for Lots 1-8
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Buildable
Area (Typ.)

14.5' 15.5'

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. Proposed 5' Sidewalk Per Pierce County Standard Details PC.F7.1 on

Sheet C-09.

2. Future Driveway Per Detail PC.F2.7 on Sheet C-09. Driveways to be
Constructed Under Separate Permit.

3. Proposed Parallel Curb Ramp Per Pierce County Detail PC.F8.4 on
Sheet C-10.

4. See Electrical and Lighting Plan on Sheet C-08 for Lighting Details.

5. Proposed Roadway Per Pierce County Standard Detail PC.A3.1 on
Sheet C-10.

6. See Easement Plan on Sheet C-06 for Proposed Easements.
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Proposed Street Light (Typ.)
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Easement

Grading and
Drainage Plan
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0.5%0.5%

Connect to Ex. 12" CPP
IE = 826.00'

2.
0%

2.
0%Ex. Edge of Pavement

Match Grade to Ex.
Curb and Gutter

(Typ.)

Maintain and Protect
Ex. Curb and Gutter

Ex. Storm CB #7
RIM EL = 828.15'

IE = 826.40' 12" CPP OUT (E)
BOTTOM = 825.2'

STORMWATER NOTES
· Stormwater runoff from roofs to be collected and conveyed to

proposed downspout infiltration trenches. Proposed infiltration
trenches to be installed under a separate permit.

· Stormwater runoff from driveways, concrete, and roadways within
lots 2-7 to be routed and collected by the existing catch basin, then
conveyed through the proposed bioretention pond to be treated
for water quality. Stormwater from driveways, concrete, and
roadways within lots 1 & 8 to be routed and collected by an
existing catch basin along Lytle Ln S. All stormwater runoff from
these surfaces to be routed to the existing city stormwater system.

· Impervious surfaces to be graded such that runoff is contained
within the project area and conveyed into the existing catch basins.

· Proposed infiltration trenches sized using the Design Criteria in the
2024 SWMMWW, BMP T5.10A Downspout Full Infiltration at a rate
of 30 linear feet per 1,000 square feet of roof area.

· Lot Coverage Calcs:

Total lot area = 108,462 SF (2.49 AC)

Total project area = 101,055 SF (2.32 AC)

Total existing impervious = 9,949 SF (0.23 AC)

   Existing gravel = 8,849 SF

   Existing concrete curb and gutter = 1,100 SF

Total existing pervious (Grass) = 91,106 SF (2.09 AC)

Total proposed impervious =  29,841 SF (0.69 AC)

   Proposed concrete sidewalk = 3,809 SF

   Existing concrete curb and gutter = 1,100 SF

   Proposed asphalt = 12,482 SF

   Proposed roof =  12,450 SF

Total proposed pervious = 71,214 SF (1.63 AC)
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Ex. CB #11
RIM EL = 828.05'

IE = 825.65' 8" CPP OUT (SE)
BOTTOM = 825.1'

Ex. SDMH #3
RIM EL = 828.40'
IE = 821.60' 18" CPP OUT (S)
IE = 821.60' 8" CPP IN (W)
BOTTOM = 821.2'

Ex. CB #10
RIM EL = 829.10'

IE = 823.20' 18" CPP IN (E)
IE = 823.75' 8" CPP OUT (S)

BOTTOM = 823.1'

Ex. 54" DIA SDMH #2
RIM EL = 828.53'
IE = 821.18' 18" CPP IN (N)
IE = 819.83' 24" CPP OUT (E)
IE  = 820.03' 24" CPP IN (S)
IE  = 821.83' 8" CPP IN (SW)
BOTTOM = 816.5'

Proposed CB #9 Type I
RIM EL = 828.4'

IE = 822.97' 18' CPP IN (W)
IE = 823.31' 8" CPP OUT (E)

292.3 LF 8" (CPP) S = 0.5%
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Proposed CB #4 Type I
RIM EL = 829.9'

IE = 821.70' 8" CPP IN  (S)
IE = 823.31' 8" CPP IN (N)

IE = 821.70' 8" CPP OUT (E)

Proposed Storm Overflow Structure CB #6
Top of Overflow EL = 826.40'
Bottom of Pond EL = 825.40'
IE = 822.50' 6" PVC IN (W)
IE = 824.65' 8" CPP OUT (E)

Proposed CB #8 Type I
RIM EL = 830.0'

IE = 821.87' 8" CPP IN (W)
IE = 821.87' 8" CPP OUT (N)

Ex. 54" DIA SDMH #1
RIM EL = 828.53'
IE = 819.64' 24" OUT (E)
IE = 819.64'  24" IN (S)

Proposed CB #5 Type I
RIM EL = 829.7'
IE = 823.55' 8" CPP IN (N)
IE = 823.45' 8" CPP OUT (S)

27.9 LF 8" (CPP) S = 0.5%
FFE = 831.50'

FFE = 831.25'

FFE = 831.00'

FFE = 830.60'

FFE = 830.60'
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FFE = 830.25'

Center of Cul-de-Sac
STA 1+99.16, 0.00'T

FG = 828.93'

Match to Existing
STA 0+27.01, 0.00'T
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Grade Break
STA 1+26.06, 0.00'T

FG = 829.82'
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Curb Depression
SE = 829.01'
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Bottom of Bioretention Pond
IE = 825.40' 12" CPP IN (SW)
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Top of Bioretention Pond
EL = 827.90'

Proposed Contour
(Typ.)

Proposed Sump Catch Basin
(Typ.)5.

0'
M

in

45.0'

Proposed Infiltration Trench
(Typ.)

2.
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. Proposed Bioretention Pond Per Detail B on Sheet C-10.

2. Future Infiltration Trench Under Separate Permit.

Proposed Grading/Drainage Slope Arrow

Property Line

Easement Line

Proposed Storm Catch Basin

Proposed Storm Line
Storm Line to be Abandoned

Connect to Ex. City Storm System

-0.0%
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16.9 LF 6" Slotted Underdrain (PVC ) S = 0.5%
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Water and
Sewer Plan
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Proposed Water Meter

Proposed Property Line

LEGEND

Easement Line as Noted

Proposed Sewer Cleanout

Ex. 20' Power Easement

Future Utility Line
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Ex. SSMH
RIM=827.22
CENTER OF CHANNEL=824.47' 8" PVC (N,S)

Ex. SSMH
RIM=830.13'

CENTER OF CHANNEL=824.13' 10" PVC (E, NW)
IE=824.38' 8" PVC (SW)

Ladder South

Ex. SSMH
RIM=827.53'
CENTER OF CHANNEL=823.43'
10" PVC (E,W)
8" PVC (N,S)

Ex. SSMH
RIM = 828.52'

CENTER OF CHANNEL=824.01' 10" CP (N,S)
IE=824.41' 6" PVC (NE)
IE=824.61' 6" PVC (SE)
IE=824.36' 8" PVC (W)

Protect and Maintain
Ex. Fire Hydrant

Ex. 8" Water Line

Protect & Maintain
Ex. Fire Hydrant

Ex. Sewer Line (Typ.)

SITE DATA

· See C-05 Grading and Drainage Plan for catch basin invert
elevations.

· See C-08 for Electrical/Lighting Plan for electrical and comm.
lines.

Storm Line to be Abandoned
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. Existing Water Service Stubs.

2. Proposed Water Meter Box and Meter.

3. Future Water Service Under Separate Building
Permit.

4. Existing Sewer Service Stubs.

5. Proposed Sewer Cleanout Per Detail A on Sheet
C-10.

6. Future Sewer Service Under Separate Building
Permit.

LOT 1

LOT 2
LOT 3

LOT 4

LOT 5

LOT 6
LOT 7

LOT 8
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Proposed Storm Easement
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Storm Easement
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Proposed Light Pole

· Power and comm. stub-out lines to be permitted and
installed to individual lots under separate building permit.
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Connect to Existing Comm. Vault

HH

Proposed Power Transformer
Proposed Power Vault

Proposed Comm. Line
Proposed Power Line

Proposed Comm. Line (Typ.)

Proposed Power Line (Typ.)

Proposed Stub-Out
(Typ.)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. Proposed Power Vault.

2. Proposed Power Transformer.

3. Proposed Comm. Vault.

4. Proposed Hand Holes.

5. Proposed Residential Street Light.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

Ex. Residential Street Light
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SINGLE CLEANOUT

Cleanout Cover
Watertight Screw

Cap with 2" Nut
Finished Grade

ADETAIL
CLEANOUT

45° BendWye Pipe to be Cut and Capped Until
Individual Lot Development

BDETAIL
Bioretention Pond

4.5' Bottom Width

Overflow Control
Structure

12" CPP Inlet

6" Slotted PVC Underdrain

3" Coarse Compost

18" 12 in/hr Bioretention Soil Mix

18" Gravel
6"
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